

SECTION II A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)NO. 2866 OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 5689 & 7435 OF 2011
(Applications for stay and exemption from filing official
translation)

AMANULLAH & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th August, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post on some other day."

It is submitted that M/s. Gopal Singh and Sanjay Jain, Advocates have filed vakalat/ appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to 9 respectively. They have also filed counter affidavit which have been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 27th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate

C3/km

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR