

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2866/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2010
in CRLM No. 5777/2009 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

AMANULLAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office
report)

Date : 19/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard the learned counsel for the
petitioners for some time.List the matter day after tomorrow i.e. on
21st January, 2016 as part-heard.(Madhu Bala)
Court Master(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.01.20
12:26:55 IST
Reason: